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DIRECTORY 

 
 

1 Dan Wieringa 
 Allegan Conservation District 
 1668 Lincoln Road, M-40 
 Allegan, MI 49010 
 (269) 673-8969 x 3 
 Christine Groen, Executive Director 
 christine.groen@mi.nacdnet.net  
 daniel.wieringa@mi.nacdnet.net 
 
 
2 Ken Parsons 

Alpena Conservation District 
1900 M-32 West 
Alpena, MI 49707-8105 
(989) 356-3596 x 3 
Pamela Troy, Administrator 

 kenny.parsons@mi.nacdnet.net 
 pam.troy@mi.nacdnet.net 
   

 
3 Brad Love 

Branch Conservation District 
693 East Main Street 
Centreville, MI 49032 
(269) 467-6336  x 5 
Amy DeShon, Administrator 
brad.love@mi.nacdnet.net  
amy.deshon@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
 
4 Mark Pittenger, Engineer 

Chippewa-Luce-Mackinac 
Conservation District 
2847 Ashmun Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
(906) 635-1278 
Dustine King, Administrator 
Mark.pittenger@macd.org  

 dustine.king@macd.org 
 
 

5 Matt Einheuser 
Clinton Conservation District 
2343 N US Highway 27 
Saint Johns, MI 48879-9622 
(989) 224-3720, x 3 
Gary Fritz, Administrator 
matt.einheuser@mi.nacdnet.net  

 gary.fritz@mi.nacdnet.net 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
6 Callie Bertsch 

Delta Conservation District 
2003 Minneapolis Ave, Ste 101 
Gladstone, MI 49837 
(906) 428-9469 x 3 
Rory Mattson, Administrator 
rory.mattson@mi.nacdnet.net 
callie.bertsch@mi.nacdnet.net  

 
 

7 Luke O’Brien & Brandon
 Whittaker, Engineers 

Genesee Conservation District 
1525 North Elms Road 
Flint, MI 48532 
(810) 230-8766 x 131 
Vacant, Administrator 
luke.obrien@mi.usda.gov 
brandon.whittaker@mi.usda.gov 

 sixeye2@aol.com 
 
 
8 Dennis Weidman 

Huron Conservation District 
1460 S. Van Dyke  
Bad Axe, MI 48413 
(989) 269-9540 x 3 
Jeanette Renn, Administrator 

 dennis.weidman@mi.nacdnet.net 
 jeanette.renn@mi.nacdnet.net 
 
 
9 Brent Wolschlager 

Isabella Conservation District 
5979 East Broadway Road 
Mt Pleasant, MI 48858 
(989) 772-9152 x 3 

 Crystal Beutler, Administrator 
 brent.wolschlager@mi.usda.gov  
 crystal.beutler@mi.nacdnet.net 
  

 
10 vacant 

Jackson Conservation District 
211 West Ganson Street 
Jackson, MI 49201 
(517) 782-7404 

 Lori Fitzgibbons, Administrator  
lori.fitzgibbons@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11 Dan Sparks, Aaron Wohlfeil, 
 Engineers 
 Kate Droscha, Soil Con. 

Kent Conservation District 
3260 Eagle Park Drive NE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 
(616) 942-4111 x 100 
Connie Redding, Administrator 
daniel.sparks@mi.nacdnet.net 
aaron.wohlfeil@mi.usda.gov 
katie.droscha@mi.nacdnet.net 

 administrator@kentconservation.org 
 
 
12 Jeff Fewless 

Missaukee Conservation District 
6180 West Sanborn Rd, Ste 3 
Lake City, MI 49651 
(231) 839-7193 
Sherry Blaszak, Administrator 
jeff.fewless@mi.nacdnet.net  
sherry.blaszak@macd.org 
  

 
13 Eric Kretschmer 

Oceana Conservation District 
1064 Industrial Park Drive 
Shelby, MI 49455 
(231) 861-4967 x 3 
Willidene Hutton, Administrator 
eric.kretschmer@mi.nacdnet.net 

 willidene.hutton@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

 
14 Kenneth Papes, Engineer 
 Otsego Conservation District 
 800 Livingston Blvd, Ste 4A 
 Gaylord, MI 49735 
 (989) 732-4021 
 Patricia Osburn, Administraot 
 kenneth.papes@mi.usda.gov 
 posburn@otsegocountymi.gov 

 
 
15 Mike Wozniak 

Van Buren Conservation District 
1035 E. Michigan Ave, Ste A 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
(269) 657-4030 
AJ Brucks, Executive Director 
michael.wozniak@mi.nacdnet.net 
alison.brucks@mi.nacdnet.net 
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